| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 06520027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 06 - | 02-2009 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|---------------------------|--|--|
| | | ACT-012 | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent . 103 | 3562394 | documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Da | ite(s): 2. Name and | address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Active-Semi International, Inc. | Name: Active- | Semi, Inc. | |
| | Internal Addr | ess: | |
| Execution Date(s) May 1, 2009 | Street Addre | SS: P.O. Box 957 | |
| | Offshore Incorr | porations Centre | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Olishore moorp | or autoris definite | |
| ✓ Assignment | | wn | |
| Security Agreement Change of N | ame State: Tortola | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: Reitic | Country: British Virgin Islands Zip: | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Courting. Brids | | |
| Other | Additional nam | e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/825,972 Title: "Secondary side constant voltage and concurrent controller" Application serial no. 11/825,972 | nstant B. Patent | | |
| | mbers attached? Yes | | |
| Name and address to whom corresponden- concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total num involved: | ber of applications and patents | |
| Name: Imperium Patent Works LLP | 7. Total fee (| 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 | |
| Internal Address: Kelsey M. Stout | | ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 587 | ✓ Enclose | | |
| City: Sunol | | Information | |
| State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94586</u> | a. Credit (| a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | |
| Phone Number: (415) 676-0650 | b. Depos | it Account Number - 9999954 11825972 | |
| 1 | | Authorized User Marme 40.66 | |
| Fax Number: | Author | | |
| | Author | 200037480002 | |

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket Number: ACT-012

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Active-Semi International, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands and having a place of business at Scotia Centre, P.O. Box 268GT, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/825,972, filed July 9, 2007, and entitled "Secondary side constant voltage and constant current controller" (the "Assigned Application");

WHEREAS, Active-Semi, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands and having a place of business at P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Application and to any letters patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the date of the signature below, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Application and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said Assigned Application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said Assigned Application and all letters patent granted therefrom to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue all letters patent from said Assigned Application to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent from said Assigned Application, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Assigned Application or letters patent therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument to ASSIGNEE on the day and year set forth below.

Active-Semi-International, Inc.

RECORDED: 06/01/2009

Steven Huynh Printed Name

PATENT

REEL: 022768 FRAME: 0117

5/1/09